1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
EDI8F32512C
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
March 2006
Rev. 9
FEATURES
� 512Kx32 bit CMOS Static
� Random Access Memory

FIG. 5
WRITE CYCLE 2 - E# CONTROLLED
6 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
EDI8F32512C
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
March 2006
Rev. 9
PACKAGE DESCRPTION
PACKAGE NO. 173: 72 PIN ZIP
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Speed
(ns)
Package
No.
EDI8F32512C15MMC 15 174
EDI8F32512C20MMC 20 174
EDI8F32512C25MMC 25 174
Part Number Speed
(ns)
Package
No.
EDI8F32512C15MZC 15 173
EDI8F32512C20MZC 20 173
EDI8F32512C25MZC 25 173
NOTES:
 • Consult Factory for availability of RoHS compliant products. (indicated with "G" at the end of the part number)
 •  Vendor specifi c part numbers are used to provide memory components source control. The place holder for this is shown as lower case “x” in the part numbers above and is to
be replaced with the respective vendors code. Consult factory for qualifi ed sourcing options. (M = Micron, S = Samsung & consult factory for others)

March 2006
Rev. 9
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
EDI 8 F 32 512 C 20 MM C -G
PREFIX
PRODUCT GROUP
8 = SRAM
SUBSTRATE
F = FR4 with Tin Lead Contacts
G = FR4 with Gold Contacts
DATA BUS WIDTH
32 = 32 Bit
DENSITY
512 = 512K
TECHNOLOGY
C = CMOS (5.0V)
SPEED
15 = 15ns
20 = 20ns
25 = 25ns
PACKAGE
MM = Straight SIMM
MZ = ZIP
TEMPERATURE RANGE
 C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
G = RoHS COMPLIANT
8 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
EDI8F32512C
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
March 2006
Rev. 9
Document Title
512Kx32 Static Ram CMOS, High Speed Module
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 9 9.1 Added RoHS compliance option
9.2 Offer vendor source control
9.3 Provide industrial temperature option
9.4 Added part number guide
9.5 Added document title page
March 2006 Final